mempertahankan kelangsungan usahanya akibat
dampak pandemi COVID-19.

 Based on the above explanation, management
does not foresee any material uncertainty that
may cast significant doubt on the Company’s
ability to continue as a going concern due to the
impact of COVID-19 pandemic.

36. REKLASIFIKASI LAPORAN KEUANGAN 36. RECLASSIFICATION OF FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS

 Akun tertentu pada laporan keuangan untuk

tahun yang berakhir tanggal 31 Desember 2020
telah direklasifikasi untuk menyesuaikan dengan
penyajian laporan keuangan untuk tahun yang
berakhir 31 Desember 2021. Rincian akun yang
direklasifikasi adalah sebagai berikut:

 Certain accounts in the financial statements for
the year ended 31 December 2020 have been
reclassified to conform with the presentation of
the financial statements for the year ended
31 December 2021. The detail of accounts being
reclassified are as follows:

 31 Desember/December 2020

Dilaporkan
sebelumnya/
As reported
previously

Reklasifikasi/
Reclassification

Setelah
reklasifikasi/

After
reclassification

Laporan posisi keuangan   Statement of financial position

Aset lancar   Current assets
Piutang usaha - pihak berelasi  10,104,253  (530,926)  9,573,327 Trade receivables - related parties

Utang jangka pendek   Current liabilities
Uang muka - pihak berelasi  6,929,955  (530,926)  6,399,029 Advances - related parties

Laporan laba rugi dan   Statement of profit or loss and
 penghasilan komprehensif   other comprehensive
 lain   income

Biaya keuangan  (2,581,143)  343,998  (2,237,145) Finance costs
Lain-lain, bersih  (469,413)  (343,998)  (813,411) Others, net